

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF IOWA

SUPREME COURT NO. 23-1308

POLK COUNTY NO. CVCV064749

JOHN DOSTART and DEENA DOSTART,

Plaintiffs-Appellees,

AND

COLUMBIA INSURANCE GROUP,

Defendant-Appellant.

INTERLOCUTORY APPEAL FROM THE IOWA DISTRICT COURT

IN AND FOR POLK COUNTY, IOWA

HONORABLE COLEMAN MCALLISTER, DISTRICT COURT JUDGE

APPELLEES JOHN DOSTART AND DEENA DOSTART'S FINAL
BRIEF

Billy J. Mallory
Trevor A. Jordison
MALLORY LAW
5550 Wild Rose Ln, Suite 400
West Des Moines, IA 50266
Telephone: (515) 207-2365
E-mail: billy@mallorylawiowa.com
E-mail: trevor@mallorylawiowa.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS.....2

STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW..... 5

I. THE DISTRICT COURT CORRECTLY DETERMINED THAT IT COULD NOT DETERMINE AS A MATTTER OF LAW THAT NO COVEREAGE EXISTED ON THE JUDGMENT 5

ROUTING STATEMENT..... 6

STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 6

STATEMENT OF FACTS..... 6

ARGUMENT..... 7

I. THE DISTRICT COURT CORRECTLY DETERMINED THAT IT COULD NOT DETERMINE AS A MATTTER OF LAW THAT NO COVEREAGE EXISTED ON THE JUDGMENT 7

Preservation for Review. 8

Scope and Standard of Review..... 8

A. THE DISTRICT COURT CORRECTLY DETERMINED THAT CONSUMER FRAUD MAY BE AN “OCCURRENCE” COVERED BY THE POLICY 8

B. THE DISTRICT COURT CORRECTLY DETERMINED THE JUDGMENT MAY INCLUDE PROPERTY DAMAGE COVERED BY THE POLICY 12

C. THE DISTRICT COURT CORRECTLY DETERMINED THE INTERNTIONAL ACT EXCLUSION MAY NOT APPLY..... 14

CONCLUSION 16

STATEMENT REGARDING ORAL ARGUMENT 17

CERTIFICATE OF ELECTRONIC FILING..... 17

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE..... 17

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 19

CERTIFICATE OF ATTORNEY’S COSTS 19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Gennari v. Weichert Co. Realtors, 148 N.J. 582, 691 A.2d 350, 365
(1997) 11, 15

Kartridg Pak Co. v. Travelers Indem. Co., 425 N.W.2d 687, 689 (Iowa
Ct. App. 1988)..... 13

Miller v. William Chevrolet/GEO, Inc., 326 Ill.App.3d 642, 260
Ill.Dec. 735, 762 N.E.2d 1, 12 (2001)..... 10, 15

Rucker v. Taylor, 828 N.W.2d 595, 603 (Iowa 2013)..... 16

State ex rel. Miller v. Pace, 677 N.W.2d 761, 771 (Iowa 2004). 10, 11,
15, 16

Thorn v. Am. States Ins. Co., 266 F. Supp. 2d 1346, 1351 (M.D. Ala.
2002), *aff'd*, 66 F. App'x 846 (11th Cir. 2003) 12

Yegge v. Integrity Mut. Ins. Co., 534 N.W.2d 100 (Iowa 1995) 9, 14

Statutes

Iowa Code § 714 8

Iowa Code § 714.16(2)(a) 10, 15

Iowa Code § 714H..... 8

Iowa Code § 714H.3..... 9
